WOMEN'S CIVIC COUNCIL OF TIPPECANOE COUNTY

INTRODUCTION

As stated in its constitution written in 1947, the purpose of the Women's Civic Council of Tippecanoe County was "to promote and advance matters of civic interest to citizens of Tippecanoe County." Membership was to consist of "one appointed representative from each interested woman's organization in the county; also any woman interested in civic affairs desiring membership." The group met monthly with programs that addressed a community need or concern.

The collection consists of minutes of meetings from 1963 to 1969 and also lists of members and organizations represented; included also is constitution, lists of local presidents and treasurers of Tippecanoe County Federation of Clubs, and the original membership list from 1934 Republican Woman's Club. The papers were removed from a 3-ring notebook and placed in acid-free file folders and box.

PHYSICAL DESCRIPTION OF COLLECTION

 $1 \frac{1}{2}$ -size document box (2-1/2)

CONTAINER LIST

BOX 1

FOLDER

- 1 Constitution and by-laws, 1947; amended 1948.
- 2 Minutes, 1963.
- 3 Minutes, 1964.
- 4 Minutes, 1965.
- 5 Minutes, 1966.
- 6 Minutes, 1967.
- 7 Minutes, 1968.
- 8 Minutes, 1969.
- 9 Miscellaneous, 1934-1973

CLASSIFICATION Organizations/Civic

SUBJECTS Clubs Organizations – Civic

SEARCH TERMS Republican Woman's Club Tippecanoe County Federation of Clubs Women's Civic Council of Tippecanoe County